31.

32.

33.

34.

35.
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PANDIT DEENDAYAL PETROLEUM UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF LIBERAL STUDIES
MASTER OF ARTS PROGRAMME

Date: 28.06.2013

ENTRANCE TEST

Section B

POLITICS AND INTERNATIONAL

Time: 11.00 AM — 12.30 PM

RELATIONS

Ping-Pong politics is associated with relaxation of

tension between

The book, ‘Engaging India: Diplomacy, Democracy

and the Bomb’ is written by

Who wrote the book, The Prince?

‘Fox and Lion’ principle is associated with

Containment Theory is an outcome of crisis in

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

China and Soviet Union
China and India

China and Taiwan
China and United States
Strobe Talbott

Bill Clinton

Hillary Clinton
Condoleezza Rice

Plato

Aristotle

Machiavelli

Hobbes

Kautilya

Hobbes

Machiavelli
Morgenthau

South Asia

South East Asia

Middle East

Africa
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36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

The Korean War was fought during

Montesquieu is associated with------- Revolution

Who headed the National Commission to Review
the Working of the Constitution

The 74th Constitutional amendment act of India
deals with

The system of Dyarchy was introduced in

Japan is the -------- largest consumer of oil in the
world
The CSTO is linked to

The Executive organ of the Security Council of
United Nations is

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)

(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

1945-48
1950-53
1953-56
1957-59
British
American
French
Soviet
G. B. Patnayak
J. S. Rajaram
J. S.Verma
M. N. Venkatachaliah
Panchayati raj system
Municipality administration
Right to education
None of these
1909
1919
1935
1951
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Russia
Brazil
United States
South Africa
General Assembly
Security Council
International Court of Justice

None of these
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44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

Which country recently got divided?

MBI (Myanmar-Bangladesh-India) project is
associated with

Who represented India at Geneva conference on
CTBT, 19967

Détente phase was seen----------- Cold War

For--------- energy, Australia is one of the India’s

major destinations in the world

Spartly dispute is seen in

Chechnya is demanding independence from

The concept of ‘Dialogue among civilizations’ was
given by

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)

(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Yugoslavia

Soviet Union

Korea

Sudan

Corridor

Rail network

Gas pipeline

Maritime link
Arundhati Ghosh
Arundhati Roy
R. Rajagopalan
Nirupama Rao
Before Cold War
During cold war
After Cold War
None of these
0il
Gas
Nuclear
Solar
Pacific Ocean
Indian Ocean
North Atlantic Ocean
South Atlantic Ocean
Spain
Georgia
Turkey
Russia
Mohd. Ahmedinejad
Aytollah Khomeini
Mohd. Khatami
Mohd. Rafsanjani
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52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

The headquarters of the SAARC Secretariat is (a) Dhaka
located in (b) Kathmandu
(c) Colombo
(d) New Delhi
The book, ‘Politics among Nations’ is written by (a) Adam Smith
(b) David Ricardo
(c) Friedman
(d) None of these
The concept ‘Great Game’ is associated with politics (a) South America
in (b) Africa
(c) Central Asia
(d) Australia
Recently there was a dangerous standoff between (a) Senkaku
Japan and China over ---------- island (b) Kyosho
(c) Hokeido
(d) Honshu
The ‘Gujaral Doctrine’ specifically intended towards (a) ASEAN
----- countries (b) AU
(c) SAARC
(d) EU
Kuril islands are disputed territories between (a) Brazil and Argentina

(b) South Korea and North Korea
(c) Russiaand Japan

(d) Indonesia and Malaysia

58.

59.

In the 1990s, India developed diplomatic
relationship with

Who is not associated with NAM

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Myanmar

Sri Lanka
Russia
United States
Sukarno
Marshall Tito
G.A. Nasser
M. Gorbachev
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60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

The aim of G-4 is intended towards

Who was the Advisor to the Constituent Assembly of

India

Who was accused in the Watergate scandal?

Mohamed Morsi is the president of

Sea pirates in the Indian Ocean are basically from

Name the political party of Imran Khan in Pakistan

Apartheid in South Africa finally came to an end in

ITEC programme of India primarily focused on

(a)
(b)
(c)

(d)

(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Security Council Reform
Reduction of pollution level

International humanitarian
assistance

none of these
Rajendra Prasad
B. R. Ambedkar

B. N. Rau

C. Rajagopalacahri
J. F. Kennedy

G.R. Ford

Ronald Reagan
Richard Nixon
Sudan

Nigeria

Libya

Egypt

Yemen

Oman

Somalia

Tanzania

PPP

AL

PML (N)

T-e-1

1990

1992

1994

1996

Socialist countries
Developed nations

Developing & poor nations
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Both developing and developed
nations



68.

69.

70.

Fundamental Rights of the Indian constitution are
inspired by ------------- constitution

The United Nations University is located in

The ‘Look East Policy’ was introduced during the
Prime Ministership of ------

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Britain
United States
Switzerland
China

Japan
Australia
South Korea
Nigeria
Indira Gandhi
Rajiv Gandhi
P. V. Narasimha Rao

None of these
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