

PANDIT DEENDAYAL PETROLEUM UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF LIBERAL STUDIES

MASTER OF ARTS PROGRAMME

ENTRANCE TEST

Date: 28.06.2013

Time: 11.00 AM – 12.30 PM

Section B

POLITICS AND INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

31.	<i>Ping-Pong</i> politics is associated with relaxation of	(a)	China and Soviet Union	0
	tension between	(b)	China and India	0
		(c)	China and Taiwan	0
		(d)	China and United States	0
32.	The book, 'Engaging India: Diplomacy, Democracy and the Bomb' is written by	(a)	Strobe Talbott	0
		(b)	Bill Clinton	0
		(c)	Hillary Clinton	0
		(d)	Condoleezza Rice	0
33.	Who wrote the book, The Prince?	(a)	Plato	0
		(b)	Aristotle	0
		(c)	Machiavelli	0
		(d)	Hobbes	0
34.	'Fox and Lion' principle is associated with	(a)	Kautilya	0
		(b)	Hobbes	0
		(c)	Machiavelli	0
		(d)	Morgenthau	0
35.	Containment Theory is an outcome of crisis in	(a)	South Asia	0
		(b)	South East Asia	0
		(c)	Middle East	0
		(d)	Africa	0

36.	The Korean War was fought during
37.	Montesquieu is associated withRevolution
38.	Who headed the National Commission to Review the Working of the Constitution
39.	The 74 th Constitutional amendment act of India deals with
40.	The system of Dyarchy was introduced in
41.	Japan is thelargest consumer of oil in the world
42.	The CSTO is linked to
43.	The Executive organ of the Security Council of United Nations is

(a)	1945-48	0
(b)	1950-53	0
(c)	1953-56	0
(d)	1957-59	0
(a)	British	0
(b)	American	0
(c)	French	0
(d)	Soviet	0
(a)	G. B. Patnayak	0
(b)	J. S. Rajaram	0
(c)	J. S. Verma	0
(d)	M. N. Venkatachaliah	0
(a)	Panchayati raj system	0
(b)	Municipality administration	0
(c)	Right to education	0
(d)	None of these	0
(a)	1909	0
(b)	1919	0
(c)	1935	0
(d)	1951	0
(a)	1 st	0
(b)	2 nd	0
(c)	3rd	0
(d)	4 th	0
(a)	Russia	0
(b)	Brazil	0
(c)	United States	0
(d)	South Africa	0
(a)	General Assembly	0
(b)	Security Council	0
(c)	International Court of Justice	0
(d)	None of these	0

- 44. Which country recently got divided?
- 45. MBI (Myanmar-Bangladesh-India) project is associated with
- 46. Who represented India at Geneva conference on CTBT, 1996?
- 47. Détente phase was seen-----Cold War
- 48. For-----energy, Australia is one of the India's major destinations in the world
- 49. Spartly dispute is seen in
- 50. Chechnya is demanding independence from
- 51. The concept of 'Dialogue among civilizations' was given by

(a)	Yugoslavia	0
(b)	Soviet Union	0
(c)	Korea	0
(d)	Sudan	0
(a)	Corridor	0
(b)	Rail network	0
(c)	Gas pipeline	0
(d)	Maritime link	0
(a)	Arundhati Ghosh	0
(b)	Arundhati Roy	0
(c)	R. Rajagopalan	0
(d)	Nirupama Rao	0
(a)	Before Cold War	0
(b)	During cold war	0
(c)	After Cold War	0
(d)	None of these	0
(a)	Oil	0
(b)	Gas	0
(c)	Nuclear	0
(d)	Solar	0
(a)	Pacific Ocean	0
(b)	Indian Ocean	0
(c)	North Atlantic Ocean	0
(d)	South Atlantic Ocean	0
(a)	Spain	0
(b)	Georgia	0
(c)	Turkey	0
(d)	Russia	0
(a)	Mohd. Ahmedinejad	0
(b)	Aytollah Khomeini	0
(c)	Mohd. Khatami	0
(d)	Mohd. Rafsanjani	0

52.	The headquarters of the SAARC Secretariat is	(a)	Dhaka	0
	located in	(b)	Kathmandu	0
		(c)	Colombo	0
		(d)	New Delhi	0
53.	The book, 'Politics among Nations' is written by	(a)	Adam Smith	0
		(b)	David Ricardo	0
		(c)	Friedman	0
		(d)	None of these	0
54.	The concept 'Great Game' is associated with politics	(a)	South America	0
	in	(b)	Africa	0
		(c)	Central Asia	0
		(d)	Australia	0
55.	Recently there was a dangerous standoff between Japan and China over island	(a)	Senkaku	0
		(b)	Kyosho	0
		(c)	Hokeido	0
		(d)	Honshu	0
56.	The 'Gujaral Doctrine' specifically intended towards	(a)	ASEAN	0
	countries	(b)	AU	0
		(c)	SAARC	0
		(d)	EU	0
57.	Kuril islands are disputed territories between	(a)	Brazil and Argentina	0
		(b)	South Korea and North Korea	0
		(c)	Russia and Japan	0
		(d)	Indonesia and Malaysia	0
58.	In the 1990s, India developed diplomatic	(a)	Myanmar	0
	relationship with	(b)	Sri Lanka	0
		(c)	Russia	0
		(d)	United States	0
59.	Who is not associated with NAM	(a)	Sukarno	0
		(b)	Marshall Tito	0
		(c)	G.A. Nasser	0
		(d)	M. Gorbachev	0

60.	The aim of G-4 is intended towards	(a)	Security Council Reform
00.	The and of G-4 is intended towards		-
		(b)	Reduction of pollution level
		(c)	International humanitarian assistance
		(d)	none of these
61.	Who was the Advisor to the Constituent Assembly of	(a)	Rajendra Prasad
	India	(b)	B. R. Ambedkar
		(c)	B. N. Rau
		(d)	C. Rajagopalacahri
62.	Who was accused in the Watergate scandal?	(a)	J. F. Kennedy
		(b)	G. R. Ford
		(c)	Ronald Reagan
		(d)	Richard Nixon
63.	Mohamed Morsi is the president of	(a)	Sudan
		(b)	Nigeria
		(c)	Libya
		(d)	Egypt
64.	Sea pirates in the Indian Ocean are basically from	(a)	Yemen
		(b)	Oman
		(c)	Somalia
		(d)	Tanzania
65.	Name the political party of Imran Khan in Pakistan	(a)	PPP
		(b)	AL
		(c)	PML (N)
		(d)	T-e-I
66.	Apartheid in South Africa finally came to an end in	(a)	1990
		(b)	1992
		(c)	1994
		(d)	1996
67.	ITEC programme of India primarily focused on	(a)	Socialist countries
		(b)	Developed nations
		(c)	Developing & poor nations
		(d)	Both developing and developed nations

68.	Fundamental Rights of the Indian constitution are inspired byconstitution	(a) (b)	Britain United States	0
		(c) (d)	Switzerland China	0
69.	The United Nations University is located in	(a)	Japan	0
		(b)	Australia	0
		(c)	South Korea	0
		(d)	Nigeria	0
70.	The 'Look East Policy' was introduced during the Prime Ministership of	(a)	Indira Gandhi	0
		(b)	Rajiv Gandhi	0
		(c)	P. V. Narasimha Rao	0
		(d)	None of these	0
